hundred (400') feel southerly of the main building of the TWITCHELL l-ARM, so-called, said
point being in the division line of land now or formerK' of the Public Service Co. of New

Hampshire; thence running easterly about two hundred (200') feet and southerly about one
hundred twenty-four (124') by said Public Service Company land to land of the Brown Paper
Co.; thence running easterly about five hundred (500') feet by land of the Brown Paper Co. to
the Androscoggin River; thence running northerly by the Androscoggin River to a point in the